Fund balances, end of year  $   (62,049)  $   (70,891)  $   (21,388)

Budgeted Amounts

 114

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2010

Reconciliation of the Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in
Fund Balances - Budget to Actual with the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures,
and Changes in Fund Balances - Governmental Funds for the General Fund
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2010
(expressed in thousands)

General Fund

Excess of revenues and other financing sources over (under)

expenditures and other financing uses - budgetary basis  $   (125,427)

Current year encumbrances are reported as expenditures
for budgetary reporting purposes   30,009

Expenditures on prior year encumbrances are not reported
for budgetary reporting purposes   582,061

Budgetary expenditures and transfers to other state funds have
been adjusted to GAAP basis   (1,161,554)

Budgetary basis revenues and transfers from other state funds
have been adjusted to GAAP basis 603,285

Changes in Fund Balance as reported on the Statement
of Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance $   (71,626)

 115

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2010
Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and
Changes in Fund Balances - Budget and Actual
  Transportation Fund
For the Year Ended June 30, 2010
(expressed in thousands)

Actual Variance with
Amounts Final Budget -
Budgetary Over

Final Basis (Under)
Revenues:
  Motor fuel taxes $ 292,355 $ 292,355 $ 279,465 $ (12,890)
  Vehicle registrations and permits 170,756 170,756 175,618 4,862
  Intergovernmental 401,834 401,834 494,164 92,330
  Sales and use taxes 267,825 267,825 259,581 (8,244)
  Investment earnings 10,158 10,158 8,011 (2,147)
  Other 4,991 4,991 12,596 7,605
  Transfers from other state funds 3,196 3,196 2,058 (1,138)
   Total revenues 1,151,115 1,151,115 1,231,493 80,378

Expenditures, with legal limits:
  Current operating:
   Maintenance 141,411 134,389 132,866 1,523
   Construction 56,843 55,228 53,239 1,989
   Local support 8,122 8,052 7,001 1,051
   Management 62,276 55,770 53,762 2,008
  Capital improvements 13,857 8,697 8,874 (177)
  T ransfers to other state funds 108,836 253,608 253,648 (40)
   Expenditures with legal limits 391,345 515,744 509,390 6,354

Expenditures, without legal limits:
  Current operating:
   Maintenance 170,988 123,850 118,106 5,744
   Local support 17,292 22,452 14,924 7,528
   Management 5,328 5,328 901 4,427
  Capital improvements 594,137 497,996 408,080 89,916
  Transfers to other state funds 2,087 2,087 1,797 290
   Expenditures without legal limits 789,832 651,713 543,808 107,905
   Total expenditures 1,181,177 1,167,457 1,053,198 114,259

   Excess (deficiency) of revenues
   over expenditures (30,062) (16,342) 178,295 194,637

Other financing sources (uses):
  T ransfers-in 8,602 0 6 6
  Transfers-out (174,356) (181,965) (182,118) (153)
   Total other financing sources (uses) (165,754) (181,965) (182,112) (147)

   Excess (deficiency) of revenues and other
   sources over expenditures and other uses $ (195,816) $ (198,307) $ (3,817) $ 194,490

Budgeted Amounts
Original

 116

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2010
Reconciliation of the Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in
Fund Balances - Budget to Actual with the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures,
and Changes in Fund Balances - Governmental Funds for the Transportation Fund
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2010
(expressed in thousands)

T ransportation Fund

Excess of revenues and other financing sources over (under)
expenditures and other financing uses - budgetary basis $ (3,817)

Budgetary basis revenues and transfers from other state funds have been
adjusted to GAAP basis (4,751)

Current year encumbrances are reported as
expenditures for budgetary reporting purposes 374,683

Expenditures on prior year encumbrances are not
reported for budgetary reporting (525,300)

Budgetary expenditures and transfers to other state funds have been adjusted
to GAAP basis (46,815)

Changes in Fund Balance as reported on the Statement
of Revenue, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance $ (206,000)

 117

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2010
Schedule of Revenue, Expenditures, and
Changes in Fund Balances - Budget and Actual

  Health Policy Authority
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2010
(expressed in thousands)

Actual Variance with
Amounts Final Budget -
Budgetary Over

Original Final Basis (Under)

Revenues and O ther Financing Sources:
Operating grants  $1,821,627  $1,821,627  $1,828,635  $   7,008
Investment earnings   310   317   210   (107)
Transfers   (892,156)   (892,156)   (895,067)   (2,911)
Charges for services, other revenues & financing sources   145,362   161,245   171,225   9,980

Total revenues and other financing sources   1,075,143   1,091,033   1,105,003   13,970

Expenditures and O ther Financing Uses:
Current:

Human resources   1,207,095   1,205,541   1,119,444   86,097
Total expenditures and other financing uses   1,207,095   1,205,541   1,119,444   86,097

Excess of revenues and other financing sources over
(under) expenditures and other financing uses $  (131,952) $  (114,508) $   (14,441)  $   100,067

Budgeted Amounts

 118

State of Kansas
Required Supplementary Information

June 30, 2010
Reconciliation of the Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in
Fund Balances - Budget to Actual with the Statement of Revenues, Expenditures,
and Changes in Fund Balances - Governmental Funds for the
  Health Policy Authority
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2010
(expressed in thousands)

Health Policy
Authority

Excess of revenues and other financing sources over (under)
expenditures and other fianancing uses - budgetary basis $   (14,441)

Current year encumbrances are reported as expenditures